

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

One-Hundred and Fifth Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, January 13, 2021

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

SPEAKER'S COMMUNICATIONS

January 11, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

Please remove Representative Neylon from the Small Business Regulatory Review Board and appoint Representative Vander Meer to that position.

Additionally, please appoint Representative Zimmer man to the vacant spot on the Joint Committee on Information Policy and Technology.

Sincerely, *ROBIN J. VOS* Assembly Speaker

January 11, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

Representative Hintz notified my office of recent committee appointments. I approve the following appointments:

Representative Hintz to the Joint Survey Committee on Retirement Systems

Representative Goyke to the Joint Review Committee on Criminal Penalties.

Representative Goyke to the Joint Survey Committee on Tax Exemptions.

Sincerely, ROBIN J. VOS Assembly Speaker

COMMUNICATIONS

January 8, 2021

Speaker Robin Vos State Capitol – Room 217 West PO Box 8953 Madison, WI 53708

Dear Speaker Vos:

I am writing to notify you I am appointing Representative Evan Goyke to the Joint Review Committee on Criminal Penalties.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely, GORDON HINTZ Assembly Democratic Leader 54th Assembly District

January 8, 2021

Speaker Robin Vos State Capitol – Room 217 West PO Box 8953 Madison, WI 53708

Dear Speaker Vos:

I am writing to notify you I am appointing Representative Evan Goyke to the Joint Survey Committee on Tax Exemptions.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely, GORDON HINTZ Assembly Democratic Leader 54th Assembly District

January 8, 2021

Speaker Robin Vos State Capitol – Room 217 West PO Box 8953 Madison, WI 53708

Dear Speaker Vos:

I am writing to notify you I am appointing myself to the Joint Survey Committee on Retirement Systems.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely, GORDON HINTZ Assembly Democratic Leader 54th Assembly District

January 11, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 7, 2021, I would have voted "No" on tabling Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to Assembly Bill 1, and I would have voted "No" on passage of Assembly Bill 1.

Sincerely,

MARISABEL CABRERA

9th State Representative
Assembly District

January 12, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 12, 2021, I would have voted "No" on adoption of Assembly Resolution 6.

Sincerely, SUE CONLEY State Representative 44th Assembly District

January 12, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 12, 2021, I would have voted "No" on adoption of Assembly Resolution 6.

Sincerely,
MARK SPREITZER
State Representative
45th Assembly District

January 12, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 12, 2021, I would have voted "No" on adoption of Assembly Resolution 6.

Sincerely,
DIANNE HESSELBEIN
State Representative
79th Assembly District

January 12, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 12, 2021, I would have voted "No" on adoption of Assembly Resolution 6.

Sincerely, LEE SNODGRASS State Representative 57th Assembly District

January 13, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 12, 2021, I would have voted "No" on adoption of Assembly Resolution 6.

Sincerely, SAMBA BALDEH State Representative 48th Assembly District

January 13, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 12, 2021, I would have voted "No" on adoption of Assembly Resolution 6.

Sincerely, KRISTINA SHELTON State Representative 71st Assembly District

January 13, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 12, 2021, I would have voted "No" on adoption of Assembly Resolution 6.

Sincerely,
SONDY POPE
State Representative
80th Assembly District

January 13, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 12, 2021, I would have voted "No" on adoption of Assembly Resolution 6.

Sincerely, GARY HEBL State Representative 46th Assembly District

January 13, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 12, 2021, I would have voted "No" on adoption of Assembly Resolution 6.

Sincerely,
DORA DRAKE
State Representative
11th Assembly District

January 13, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 12, 2021, I would have voted "No" on adoption of Assembly Resolution 6.

Sincerely,
DAVID BOWEN
State Representative
10th Assembly District

January 13, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 12, 2021, I would have voted "No" on adoption of Assembly Resolution 6.

Sincerely, JONATHAN BROSTOFF State Representative 19th Assembly District

January 13, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

I request that it be noted in the Assembly Journal that had I been able to participate in the Assembly Session on January 12, 2021, I would have voted "No" on adoption of Assembly Resolution 6.

Sincerely, LAKESHIA MYERS State Representative 12th Assembly District